

Order dated : 29/11/2022

The CCL boy namely Bubai Das on Bail is absent today without any steps. None appears or moves for the said CCL boy.

Ld. APP is present today.

The witness CSW 1 stand present today after received of summon.

In absence of the said CCL boy and his Ld. Advocate the evidence cannot be recorded today.

So, the witness CSW 1 be discharged today. The summon got re-issued upon the witness along with an instruction so as to remain present before Board on the next date fixed.

The matter is adjourned today.

Fix 06/03/2023 for appearance of the said CCL boy and evidence.