

Order dated: 08.03.2023

The case record is put up today. Previous date 06.03.2023 was declared as holiday, Ld. District Judge of Barasat vide the Order No. 01-G, Barasat dt. 02.01.2023.

Issue fresh summons upon CSW 1, inform concerned PS through email.

The matter is adjourned for the day.

Fix next date on coming **12.07.2023** for appearance of the CCL boy, Issue summons upon 1 witness and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by us:-

_____ Sd/- _____ .

(Mridula Roy)

Social Worker Member

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____ Sd/- _____ .

(Maria Cynthia Halder)

Social Worker Member.

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.

_____ Sd/- _____

(Sridip Ballav.)

Principal Magistrate

J.J.B., Salt Lake

North 24 Parganas.